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TEKNOKOL

SUPPORT ARM AND CONTROL PANEL SYSTEMS

Was born in 2012 as a brand of company NRS KABLO BILGISAYAR YAZILIM ELEK. ELEKTR. OTOMS.
SAN. ve TIC. LTD. STI

TEKNOKOL,creates a serious demand in the machinery industry, bent over the support arm and
control panels,by evaluating production of the international manufacturers in this sector has had
the opportunity of seeing their shortcomings. TEKNOKOL, designs its support arm and control
panels with knowledge,experience and expertise by retaining the modular structure; it has revealed
the difference to competitors with the ability to cater to all sectors, visibility and durability. TEK-
NOKOL is protected by trademark,utility model certificate,certificate of registration,CE and patented
for some special apparatus.

TEKNOKOL products;an international test laboratory which is a special analysis company(Yapisal
Analiz ve Test Laboratuvar) has revealed the difference in the highest level of the product through
the test.
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TEKNOKOL

TK120 combination List

TK120.025 120 Support Profile - 250 mm 1.950 gr 7035

TK120.050 120 Support Profile - 500 mm 500 3.900 gr 7035 1
TK120.075 120 Support Profile - 750 mm 750 5.850 gr 7035 1
TK120.100 120 Support Profile - 1000 mm 1000 7.800 gr 7035 1
TK120.125 120 Support Profile - 1250 mm 1250 9.750 gr 7035 1
TK120.150 120 Support Profile- 1500 mm 1500 11.700 gr 7035 1
TK120.175 120 Support Profile- 1750 mm 1750 13.650 gr 7035 1
TK120.200 120 Support Profile -2000 mm 2000 15.600 gr 7035 1

‘a " TK120.320 @ 130 mm 310 ° Rotatable Panel Coupling X 1.315¢r 7035 1

a TK120.330 @ 130 mm 310 ° Rotatable Panel Coupling for TKP2000 Series X 1.550 gr 7035 1

@r TK120.400 @ 130 mm 310 ° Rotatable 90° Panel Angle Coupling X 2.365 7035/7016 1

@ 130 Mm 310 ° Rotatable 90°

' [KI20210 Panel Angle Coupling For TKP2000 Series i 25751 | 7035/7016 g
s
TK120.420 90° Angle Piece X 1.650 7035/7016 1
TK120.500 315 °(= 150 °) Rotatable Intermediate Hinge X 5.600 7035/7016 1
TK120.600 315 ° (+ 150 °) Rotatable Top Mounted 90° Angle Joint X 5.710 7035/7016 1
TK120.610 315 ° (= 150 °) Rotatable Top Mounted Vertical Outlet X 4.820 7035/7016 1
315 ° (= 150 °) Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge.
TK120.700 Horizontal Outlet X 6.605 7035/7016 1
& - 315 ° (+ 150 °) Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge.
| TK120.710 Vertical Outlet. X 5.765 7035/7016 1
(L]
@ ' TK120.800 Wall/Socket Mounting Bracket X 826 7035/7016 1

( TK120.810 Warning Lamp Cover X 226 7016 1

\\'-I %/ TK120.820 120/060 Support Arm Adaptor X 560 7035 1

TK120.843 310 ° Rotatable + 40 TA!I;zlg Panel Coupling With Tilting X 3.500 7035/7016 1
ptor
-
310 ° Rotatable + 40 °Tilting Panel Coupling With Tilting
Hr TK120.844 Adaptor For TKP2000 X 3.300 7035/7016 1

N



LENGTH COLOR NO.
- HOREEE N & o= “ SRS (L
250

TK060.025 060 Support Profile - 250 mm 950 gr 7035
TK060.050 060 Support Profile - 500 mm 500 1.900 gr 7035
TK060.075 060 Support Profile - 750 mm 750 2.820 gr 7035
TK060.100 060 Support Profile - 1000 mm 1000 3.770 gr 7035
TK060.125 060 Support Profile - 1250 mm 1250 4.720 gr 7035
TK060.150 060 Support Profile- 1500 mm 1500 5.670 gr 7035
TK060.175 060 Support Profile- 1750 mm 1750 6.620 gr 7035
TK060.200 060 Support Profile -2000 mm 2000 7.570 gr 7035
TK060.320 @130 Mm 310 ° Rotatable Panel Coupling 1.260 gr 7035
TK060.330 @ 130 Mm 310 ° Rotatable Panel Coupling For Tkp2000 Series 1.480 gr 7035
TK060.400 @130 Mm 310 ° Rotatable 90° Panel Angle Coupling 1.700 gr 7035/7016
0130 Mm 310 ° Rotatable 90°
WHZOLIY Panel Angle Coupling For TKP2000 Series e 7035/7016
TK060.420 90° Angle Piece 660 gr 7035/7016
TK060.500 315 °(= 150 °) Rotatable Intermediate Hinge 2.075 gr 7035/7016
TK060.600 315 ° (+ 150 °) Rotatable Top Mounted 90° Angle Joint 2110¢r 7035/7016
TK060.610 315 ° (x 150 °) Rotatable Top Mounted Vertical Outlet 1.770 gr 7035/7016
TK060.700 315° (+ 150 °) Romtable&it}Mounted Hinge. Horizontal 2.460 gr 7035 /7016
¥ | TK060.710 315 ° (+ 150 °) Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge. Vertical Outlet. 2.220 gr 7035/7016
a
= |
1 ‘\ TK060.800 Wall/Socket Mounting Bracket 320 gr 7035/7016
, TK060.810 Warning Lamp Cover 150 gr 7016
[ ' ) TK060.830 350° Moveable Panel Adaptor 73500 7035
: L [J118x655mm
TK060.835 + 30 °/ - 40 ° Tilting Panel Tilting Adaptor 460 gr 7035/ 7016
[ 125x70mm
TK060.843 310 ° Rotatable + 40 ° 'I;i\l;ier‘lg Panel Coupling With Tilting 3.500 7035/ 7016
ptor
TK060.844 310 ° Rotatable + 40 °Tilting Panel Coupling With Tilting 3300 7035 /7016

Adaptor For TKP2000
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TK040.025 40 Support Profile - 250 mm 520 gr 7035
TK040.050 40 Support Profile - 500 mm 500 1.040 gr 7035
TK040.075 40 Support Profile - 750 mm 750 1.560 gr 7035
TK040.100 40 Support Profile - 1000 mm 1000 2.080 gr 7035
TK040.125 40 Support Profile - 1250 mm 1250 2.600 gr 7035
TK040.150 40 Support Profile- 1500 mm 1500 3.120 gr 7035
TK040.175 40 Support Profile- 1750 mm 1750 3.640 gr 7035
TK040.200 40 Support Profile -2000 mm 2000 4160 gr 7035
TK040.320 @ 136 Mm 340 ° Rotatable Panel Coupling 1.925 7035
TK040.330 @ 136 Mm 340 ° Rotatable Panel Coupling For Tkp2000 Series 1.772 7035
TK040.400 @136 Mm 340 ° Rotatable 90° Panel Angle Coupling 2.440 7035/7016
@136 Mm 340 ° Rotatable 90° Panel Angle Coupling For
TK040.410 TKP2000 Series 2.400 7035/7016
TK040.420 90° Angle Piece 518 7035/7016
TK040.430 90° Horizontal Angle Piece 400 7035/ 7016
TK040.500 340 ° (+ 170 °) Rotatable Intermediate Hinge 3100 7035 /7016
TK040.600 340 ° (+ 170°) Rotatable Top Mounted 90° Angle Joint. 3.290 7035/7016
TK040.610 340 ° (+ 170°) Rotatable Top Mounted Vertical Outlet 2.563 7035
TK040.700 340 ° (+ 170°) Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge. Horizontal Outlet. 3.380 7035/7016
TK040.710 340 ° (+ 170°) Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge. Vertical Outlet. 1.920 7035
TK040.800 Wall/Socket Mounting Bracket 533 7035/ 7016
TK040.820 90 ° Wall Mounted Joint. 800 7035/7016
TK040.830 340 ° (+ 170°) Rotatable Wall/Base-Panel Mounting Joint 2.463 7035

LENGTH WEIGHT COLOR NO.
250

1
1
1

1

1

1

1




TEKNOKOL®
TK[]‘IU Combination List

LENGTH WEIGHT LOR

w
Q

i 340 ° (+ 170°) Rotatable Wall/Base-Panel Mounting Joint For
- - TK040.840 TKP2000 series X 2.304 7035 1
TK040.841 + 40 ° Tilting Panel Coupling With Tilting Adaptor X 2.378 7035/7016 1
+ 40 ° Tilting Panel Coupling With Tilting Adaptor For
TK040.842 TKP2000 Series X 2.245 7035/7016 1
TK040.843 340 ° Rotatable + 40 ° Tilting Panel Coupling With Tilting Adaptor X 3.500 7035/7016 1
340 ° Rotatable + 40 ° Tilting Panel Coupling With Tilting Adaptor
TK040.844 For TKP2000 Series X 3.300 7035/7016 1
340 ° Rotatable = 40 ° Tilting Top Mounted Panel Coupling With
TK040.845 Tilting Adaptor X 3.970 7035/7016 1
340 ° Rotatable + 40 ° Tilting Machine Top Mounted Panel
TK040.846 Coupling With Tilting Adaptor For TKP2000 Series X 3.830 7035/7016 1
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TK120.025 Support Arm Profile

Lenght (mm) 250

Weight (gr) 1.950

Colour No. 7035

Package 1 &

Package Size (mm) 80 x 130 x 260

Support Arm Profile Lenght (mm)
250 - 500 - 750 -1000 - 1250 -1500 - 1750 - 2000 75

TK120.320 Rotatable Panel Coupling
Weight (gr) 1.315
Colour No. 7035 -
= ‘ Package 1
(< ? Package Size (mm) 150 x 65 x135 7]
\\\" J / Diameter (mm) 0130
U Rotate 310°
TK120.330 Rotatable Panel Coupling For TKP2000
Weight (gr) 1.550
Colour No. 7035
Package 1
Package Size (mm) 150 x 85 x 140
Diameter (mm) 0130
Rotate 310°
TK120.400 Rotatable 90° Panel Angle Coupling

Weight (gr) 2.365

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm)  215x145x170
Diameter (mm) 0130

Rotate 310°




TK120.410

7

Rotatable 90° Panel Angle Coupling For TKP2000

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Diameter (mm)
Rotate

TK120.420

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Rotate

Rotatable Intermediate Hinge

\ Weight (gr)
P Colour No.
ﬁ} \ Package
— : Package Size (mm)
- Rotate

90° Angle Piece

2.575
7035/7016

1
215x140x170
0130

310°

1.650
7035/7016

1

165x 100 x 160
Fixed

5.600
7035/7016

1

355 x175x 175
315°

Rotatable Top Mounted 90° Angle Joint

: Weight (gr)
ﬁ Colour No.
Package
./\ . | Package Size (mm)
Rotate

000

5.710
7035/7016

1 F
210 x 240 x 205
315°

7



TK120.610

Weight (gr)
¢ "' Colour No.
3 5 Package
' : ’ Package Size (mm)
. Rotate

Rotatable Top Mounted Vertical Outlet

4.820
7035/7016

1

220x120x 210
315°

TK120.700
D Weight (gr)
h Colour No.
. Package
o ) Package Size (mm)
E‘ Rotate
-

Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge. Horizontal Outlet

6.605
7035/7016

1

380 x200x 210
315°

Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge. Vertical Outlet

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Rotate

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Rotate

5.765
7035/7016

1

280 x 200 x 205
315°

Wall/Socket Mounting Bracket

826
7035/7016

1

220 x 50 x 105
Fixed
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TK120.810 Warning Lamp Cover
Weight (gr) 230
Colour No. 7016
Package 1
Package Size (mm) 205 x 50 x 95
Rotate Fixed
TK120.820 120/060 Support Arm Adaptor
Weight (gr) 560
Colour No. 7035
Package 1
Package Size (mm)  135x70x 90
Rotate Fixed

TK120.843 Panel Coupling With Tilting Adaptor

Weight (gr) 3.500 U HJ
/t\‘ Colour No. 7035/7016 JLL
"* ‘ Package 1 =
' Package Size (mm)  140x140x160
Diameter (mm) 0130 w
\ Rotate 310° |
TK120.844 Panel Coupling With Tilting Adaptor For TKP2000
’“\,- Weight (gr) 3.300 HJU
) | Colour No. 7035 /7016 - |
Package 1 =
Package Size (mm)  140x140x160
Diameter (mm) 0130
Rotate 310°

I



TK060.025

D

TK060.320
y I'I \ (
TK060.330

R

TK060.400

Support Arm Profile

Lenght (mm)
Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)

250

1.260

7035

1

90 x 55 x 255

Support Arm Profile Lenght (mm)

250 - 500 - 750 -1000 - 1250 -1500 - 1750 - 2000

Rotatable Panel Coupling

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Diameter (mm)
Rotate

1.260

7035

1

150 x 60 x140
0130

310°

Rotatable Panel Coupling For TKP2000

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Diameter (mm)
Rotate

Rotatable 90° Panel Angle Coupling

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Diameter (mm)
Rotate

1.500

7035

1

150 x 80 x 140
0130

310°

1.777
7035/7016

1

145 x 150 x 140
0130

310°

53

85
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Rotatable 90° Panel Angle Coupling For TKP2000 Series

TK060.410
) Weight (gr)
ﬁ Colour No.
’ Package
L 1 Package Size (mm)
- Diameter (mm)
. Rotate
TK060.420 90° Angle Piece
Weight (gr)
Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Rotate

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Rotate

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Rotate

000

Rotatable Intermediate Hinge

1.920
7035/7016

1

150 x 170 x 140
0130

310°

654
7035/7016

1

120x75x 115
Fixed

2.060
7035/7016

1

245x130x 125
315°

Rotatable Top Mounted 90° Angle Joint

2.108

7035/7016
1
155 x160 x 145

315°

7



TK060.610

Rotatable Top Mounted 90° Angle Joint

Weight (gr) 1.763

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm)  155x85x 140
Rotate S5 @

TK060.700 Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge. Horizontal Outlet
7 Weight (gr) 2.440
R — Colour No. 7035/7016
. Package 1 —
N (e
£y - Package Size (mm)  275x140x 145
e
\‘~\_/ Rotate 315°

Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge. Vertical Outlet

Weight (gr) 2.130
—_ Colour No. 7035/7016
: Package 1
Package Size (mm) 200 x 140 x 145
Rotate 315°

Wall/Socket Mounting Bracket

Weight (gr) 312

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm) 160 x 35x 80
Rotate Fixed




TK060.810

7

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Rotate

4

Warning Lamp Cover

150 |
7016 v
1

130x65x 110
Fixed

735

7035
1

350°

TK060.830 Moveable Panel Adaptor
Weight (gr)
/\ Colour No.
{ .’ i Package
U Package Size (mm)
‘/V Rotate

130x65x 110 ‘

TK060.835 Panel Tilting Adaptor
Weight (gr) 460
_— Colour No. 7035 /7016
- Package 1
Package Size (mm) 155 x 85 x110
Rotate +30°/ -40°

TK060.843

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Diameter (mm)
Rotate

TK060.844

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Diameter (mm)
Rotate

000

Panel Coupling With Tilting Adaptor

3.500 M
7035/7016 c >
1 =
140x140x160 |
0130 ‘ HH
310° i

3.300 M
7035/7016 3 )
: =

140x140x160 | 8
0130
310°

7



TK040.025 Support Arm Profile

Lenght (mm) 250
Weight (gr) 550
Colour No. 7035 @
B / Package 1 )
= Package Size (mm) 45 x 75 x 255
\‘ //// | 40
> Support Arm Profile Lenght (mm)

250 - 500 - 750 -1000 - 1250 -1500 - 1750 - 2000

TK040.320 Rotatable Panel Coupling
Weight (gr) 1.925
, Q’ Colour No. 7035
(€ ‘ . \ Package 1
{ —r .
P - _d Package Size (mm) 150 x 95 x140
| V / Diameter (mm) 0136
‘~ ° ) Rotate 340°
TK040.330 Rotatable Panel Coupling For Tkp2000 Series
Weight (gr) 1.772
’ Colour No. 7035
\! ’/ Package 1
\_} Package Size (mm) 150 x 95 x 140
‘ v Diameter (mm) 0130
"~ 4 Rotate 340 °

TK040.400 Rotatable 90° Panel Angle Coupling

Weight (gr) 2.440
Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1 ‘

Package Size (mm) 150 x 220 x 150
Diameter (mm) 0130
Rotate 340°




TK040.410

7

Rotatable 90° Panel Angle Coupling For TKP2000 Series

Weight (gr) 2.400

Colour No. 7035/7016

Package 1

Package Size (mm) 150 x 220 x 150

{ ) Diameter (mm) 0130

N’V‘ Rotate 340 °
TK040.420 90° Angle Piece

Weight (gr) 518

Colour No. 7035/7016

Package 1

Package Size (mm)  180x55x 110

Rotate Fixed

90° Horizontal Angle Piece

Weight (gr)

Colour No.
Package

Package Size (mm)
Rotate

TK040.500

W

400
7035/7016
1

135x 80 x 85
Fixed

Weight (gr)
Colour No.

: ) Package
p Package Size (mm)

Rotate

000

Rotatable Intermediate Hinge

3.100
7035/7016

1

365 x 150 x 140
340°

7



TK040.600 Rotatable Top Mounted 90° Angle Joint.

Weight (gr) 3.290

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm) 190 x 235 x 195
Rotate 340 °

Rotatable Top Mounted Vertical Outlet

Weight (gr) 2.563

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm)  195x 95 x 185
Rotate 340 °

Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge. Horizontal Outlet.

Weight (gr) 3.380

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm) 390 x 160 x 140
Rotate 340 °

Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge. Vertical Outlet.

Weight (gr) 1.920

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm)  285x135x 165
Rotate 340 °




TK040.800

S
&

TK040.820

TK040.830

TK040.840

Wall/Socket Mounting Bracket

Weight (gr) 533

Colour No. 7016

Package 1

Package Size (mm)  120x 50 x 135
Rotate Fixed

90 ° Wall Mounted Joint.

Weight (gr) 800

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm)  180x55x 110
Rotate Fixed

Rotatable Wall/Base-Panel Mounting Joint

Weight (gr) 2.463

Colour No. 7035

Package 1

Package Size (mm)  195x65x 185
Diameter (mm) 0136

Rotate 340°

Rotatable Wall/Base-Panel Mounting Joint For TKP2000 Series

Weight (gr) 2.304

Colour No. 7035

Package 1

Package Size (mm) 195 x 65 x 185
Diameter (mm) 0 136

Rotate 340°

000

7

W

7



TK040.841 Panel Coupling With Tilting Adaptor

Weight (ar) 2.378

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm)  140x140x160
Diameter (mm) 0 136

Rotate

TK040.842 Panel Coupling With Tilting Adaptor For TKP2000 Series

Weight (ar) 2.245

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm)  140x140x160
Diameter (mm) 0136

Rotate

TK040.843 Panel Coupling With Tilting

0 Weight (g1) 3.500
Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1
Package Size (mm)  140x140x160
Diameter (mm) 0 136
Rotate

TK040.844 Panel Coupling With Tilting

e Weight (gn) 3.300
3 ‘ Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1
Package Size (mm)  140x140x160
Diameter (mm) 0 136
Rotate




TK040.846

Weight (ar) 3.970

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm)  140x140x160
Diameter (mm) 0136

Rotate

Machine Top Mounted Panel Coupling With Tilting Adaptor For TKP2000 Series

Weight (ar) 3.830

Colour No. 7035/7016
Package 1

Package Size (mm)  140x140x160
Diameter (mm) 0136

Rotate

7
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2 Support Arm Profile-750Mm  TK120.075
3 90°Angle Piece TK120.420
(g 4 120/060 Support Arm Adaptor  TK120.820
i 5  Warning Lamp Cover TK120.810
6  Support Arm Profile-250Mm TK060.025
7 Moveable Panel Adaptor TK060.830
L\

1 Rgge;éa?(l)?n{op Mounted 90° TK120.600
2 Support Arm Profile-750Mm TK120.075
3 90°Angle Piece TK120.420
4 Warning Lamp Cover TK120.810
5  Support Arm Profile-250Mm  TK120.025
6  Rotatable Panel Coupling TK120.320
| o, o
2 Support Arm Profile-500Mm TK120.050
3 Rotatable Intermediate Hinge ~ TK120.500
4 Support Arm Profile-500Mm TK120.050
5 90° Angle Piece TK120.420
6  Warning Lamp Cover TK120.810
7 120/060 Support Arm Adaptor  TK120.820
8  Support Arm Profile-250Mm TK060.025
9  Moveable Panel Adaptor TK060.830
1  Rotatable Panel Coupling TK120.320
2 Support Arm Profile-750Mm TK120.075
/@ 3 g(l)j’ft?g?ble Top Mounted Vertical TK120.610

@

_®
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1 Wall/Socket Mounting Bracket  TK120.800
2 Support Arm Profile-500Mm TK120.050
3 Rotatable Intermediate Hinge ~ TK120.500
4 Support Arm Profile-500Mm TK120.050
5 90° Angle Piece TK120.420
6  Support Arm Profile-250Mm TK120.025
7  Rotatable Panel Coupling TK120.320

Rotatable Panel Coupling TK120.320

2 Support Arm Profile-750Mm TK120.075

Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge.

Vertical Outlet TK120.710

/@

W

Rotatable Wall-Mounted Hinge.
T Vertical Outlet TK120.710

2 Support Arm Profile-500Mm TK120.050
3 90° Angle Piece TK120.420
4 Support Arm Profile-500Mm TK120.050
5 Rotatable 90° Panel Angle TK120.400

Coupling

Wall/Socket Mounting Bracket = TK120.800
Support Arm Profile-750Mm TK120.075
90° Angle Piece TK120.420

I



The structure of the support arm system is determinist by the machine size, closure size and closure weight,
the number of connection elements (use as few different component) and the profile lengths.

Teknokol offers various solutions for different load capacities
- TK.40.2000 (400N Load Capacity )
- TK.60.2000 (800N Load Capacity )

- TK.120.2000 (1200N Load Capacity )
(Load capacity is defined for a total load of 1 meter profile incl. closure.]
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Support arm profiles
-TK040.023
-TK060.023
-TK120.023

$

Support Arm System
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TK120.320 TK120.320
TK120.400 TK120.400
TK060.320 TK060.320
TK060.400 TK060.400
TK060.830 TK060.830
“ £ & “ =m 7 &
TK060.835 o o TK060.835 o o o
TK120.843 TK120.843

= e =

TK120.32 TK120.320

TK120.40 TK120.400

TK060.320 TK060.320
TK060.400

o

S

TK060.400

TK060.830 TK060.830
- N B B =
“ g F E 4
TK060.835 - - - TK060.835
= B o a =

TK120.843 TK120.843
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SUPPORT ARM AND CONTROL PANEL SYSTEMS
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Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile
Installation
Platform

Installation
Depth
mm

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

130 mm
16}

118 x 65.5 mm

 —|
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

v‘[’:::]h H::z‘lht D;':‘h Hinge Screw Inttg:?:ilizn Insl;il:;:on 130®m m e g "
Platform mm
300 300 60 Yes - - 60 - Yes
300 300 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes
300 400 60 Yes - - 60 - Yes
300 400 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes
400 400 60 Yes = = 60 = Yes
400 400 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes
400 500 60 Yes = = 60 = Yes
400 500 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes
500 500 60 Yes - - 60 - Yes
500 500 60 Yes - 60 Yes
500 600 60 Yes = = 60 = Yes
500 600 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes
600 600 60 Yes = = 60 = Yes
600 600 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

6000-0004
6000-0005
6000-0006
6000-0007
6000-0008
6000-0009
6000-0010
6000-0011
6000-0012
6000-0013
6000-0014
6000-0015
6000-0016
6000-0017

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

6000-0104
6000-0105
6000-0106
6000-0107
6000-0108
6000-0109
6000-0110
6000-0111
6000-0112
6000-0113
6000-0114
6000-0115
6000-0116
6000-0117



»

H profile Installation 130 mm 118 x 65.5 mm

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

“:ti::‘:h H::ﬂ‘ht D;'::lh Hinge Screw InPslt:tl:::li:n D:1|I)Ttlh o =
300 300 60 Yes = = 60 = Yes 6000-0204
300 300 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes 6000-0205
300 400 60 Yes = = 60 = Yes 6000-0206
p— 300 400 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes 6000-0207
400 400 60 Yes - - 60 - Yes 6000-0208
400 400 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes 6000-0209
| 400 500 60 Yes = = 60 = Yes 6000-0210
400 500 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes 6000-0211
500 500 60 Yes = = 60 = Yes 6000-0212
; 1 500 500 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes 6000-0213
‘ 500 600 60 Yes = = 60 = Yes 6000-0214
i , 500 600 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes 6000-0215
‘ 600 600 60 Yes - - 60 - Yes 6000-0216
| 600 600 60 - Yes - 60 - Yes 6000-0217

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

W

Installation Area Ba'é';f;eﬁ Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118x65.5mm [l

Width  Helght  Depth Lo m';";'l‘l’:;:z" installation  “Width  Height  Depth 130 mm
mm mm mm platform depth mm mm mm mm (%] | —|
300 300 60 Yes - - 60 300 300 60 - Yes 6000-6004
300 300 60 - Yes - 60 300 300 60 - Yes 6000-6005
300 400 60 Yes - = 60 300 300 60 = Yes 6000-6006
300 400 60 - Yes - 60 300 300 60 - Yes 6000-6007
400 400 60 Yes - - 60 400 300 60 - Yes 6000-6008
400 400 60 - Yes - 60 400 300 60 - Yes 6000-6009
400 500 60 Yes - - 60 400 300 60 - Yes 6000-6010
400 500 60 - Yes - 60 400 300 60 - Yes 6000-6011
500 500 60 Yes - = 60 500 400 60 = Yes 6000-6012
500 500 60 - Yes - 60 500 400 60 - Yes 6000-6013
500 600 60 Yes - - 60 500 400 60 - Yes 6000-6014
500 600 60 - Yes - 60 500 400 60 - Yes 6000-6015
600 600 60 Yes - - 60 600 400 60 - Yes 6000-6016
600 600 60 - Yes - 60 600 400 60 - Yes 6000-6017

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Y/ 7
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Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

VO[I‘:dntlh H::?‘:“ D:l':‘:h Hinge Screw Inllt';‘lﬁlizn |nSI;:|:)&::0n 13'3““ Hexssmm
Platform mm -
300 300 150 Yes o Yes 127 = Yes
300 300 150 - Yes - 150 - Yes
300 400 150 Yes - Yes 127 - Yes
300 400 150 - Yes - 150 - Yes
400 400 150 Yes = Yes 127 = Yes
400 400 150 - Yes - 150 - Yes
400 500 150 Yes = Yes 127 = Yes
400 500 150 - Yes - 150 - Yes
500 500 150 Yes = Yes 127 = Yes
500 500 150 - Yes - 150 - Yes
500 600 150 Yes - Yes 127 - Yes
500 600 150 - Yes - 150 - Yes
600 600 150 Yes = Yes 127 = Yes
600 600 150 - Yes - 150 - Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
Depth
mm

127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

130 mm
14}

118 x 65.5 mm

 —|
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

6090-0004
6090-0005
6090-0006
6090-0007
6090-0008
6090-0009
6090-0010
6090-0011
6090-0012
6090-0013
6090-0014
6090-0015
6090-0016
6090-0017

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

6090-0104
6090-0105
6090-0106
6090-0107
6090-0108
6090-0109
6090-0110
6090-0111
6090-0112
6090-0113
6090-0114
6090-0115
6090-0116
6090-0117



»

Install Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm
 —

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height

mm

300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

Depth

mm

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Y/

Hinge

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

installation

H profile

platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
depth mm

127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

"Width
mm"
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Installation
Depth

mm
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

Height
mm
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
400
400

Depth
mm

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

130 mm

4]

130 mm

4]

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Installation Area Bag';ﬁ:'reet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118 x 65.5 mm

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

6090-0204
6090-0205
6090-0206
6090-0207
6090-0208
6090-0209
6090-0210
6090-0211
6090-0212
6090-0213
6090-0214
6090-0215
6090-0216
6090-0217

Order No

6090-0604
6090-0605
6090-0606
6090-0607
6090-0608
6090-0609
6090-0610
6090-0611
6090-0612
6090-0613
6090-0614
6090-0615
6090-0616
6090-0617

W
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Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm
 —

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Height

mm

300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth

mm

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Depth
mm
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile

Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile

Installation

Platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
Depth

mm
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

Installation

Depth
mm

127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

130 mm

4]

130 mm
19}

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm

|

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

6091-0004
6091-0005
6091-0006
6091-0007
6091-0008
6091-0009
6091-0010
6091-0011
6091-0012
6091-0013
6091-0014
6091-0015
6091-0016
6091-0017

6091-0104
6091-0105
6091-0106
6091-0107
6091-0108
6091-0109
6091-0110
6091-0111
6091-0112
6091-0113
6091-0114
6091-0115
6091-0116
6091-0117



»

Install Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm
 —

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height

mm

300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

Y/

Depth

mm

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

installation

Hinge

H profile

platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
depth mm

Screw

127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

"Width
mm"
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Installation
Depth

mm
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

Height
mm
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
400
400

Depth
mm

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

130 mm

4]

130 mm

4]

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Installation Area Bagl;ﬁ:\reet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118 x 65.5 mm

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

6091-0204
6091-0205
6091-0206
6091-0207
6091-0208
6091-0209
6091-0210
6091-0211
6091-0212
6091-0213
6091-0214
6091-0215
6091-0216
6091-0217

Order No

6091-0604
6091-0605
6091-0606
6091-0607
6091-0608
6091-0609
6091-0610
6091-0611
6091-0612
6091-0613
6091-0614
6091-0615
6091-0616
6091-0617

W
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" . H profile Installation 130 mm 118 x 65.5 mm
Width Height Depth Hinge Screw Installation Depth
mm mm mm (%)
Platform mm

|

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

300 300 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0004
300 300 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0005
300 400 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0006
300 400 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0007
400 400 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0008
400 400 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0009
400 500 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0010
400 500 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0011
500 500 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0012
500 500 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0013
500 600 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0014
500 600 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0015
600 600 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0016
600 600 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0017

H profile Installation 130 mm 118 x 65.5 mm

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

Width Height Depth " "

mm mm mm Hinge Screw InPsItaa"II::::n D;;:l:h o =

300 300 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0104
300 300 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0105
300 400 90 Yes = Yes 67 ° Yes 9000.0106
300 400 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0107
400 400 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0108
400 400 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0109
400 500 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0110
400 500 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0111
500 500 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0112
500 500 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0113
500 600 90 Yes = Yes 67 o Yes 9000.0114
500 600 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0115
600 600 90 Yes ° Yes 67 ® Yes 9000.0116
600 600 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0117

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

NN
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" . H profile Installation 130 mm 118 x 65.5 mm
Width Height Depth Hinge Screw Installation Depth
mm mm mm (%)
Platform mm

 m—|

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

300 300 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0204
300 300 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0205
300 400 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0206
300 400 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0207
400 400 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0208
400 400 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0209
400 500 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0210
400 500 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0211
500 500 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0212
500 500 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0213
500 600 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0214
500 600 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0215
600 600 90 Yes = Yes 67 = Yes 9000.0216
600 600 90 - Yes - 90 - Yes 9000.0217

W

Installation Area Bagl;f;eet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118x65.5mm [l

Width  Height  Depth Lo in:l';’lf::zn installation  "Width  Height Depth 130 mm

mm mm mm platform depth mm mm mm mm (%] | |

300 300 90 Yes - Yes 67 300 300 60 - Yes 9000-6004
300 300 90 - Yes - 90 300 300 60 - Yes 9000-6005
300 400 90 Yes - Yes 67 300 300 60 - Yes 9000-6006
300 400 90 - Yes - 90 300 300 60 - Yes 9000-6007
400 400 90 Yes - Yes 67 400 300 60 - Yes 9000-6008
400 400 90 - Yes - 90 400 300 60 - Yes 9000-6009
400 500 90 Yes - Yes 67 400 300 60 - Yes 9000-6010
400 500 90 - Yes - 90 400 300 60 - Yes 9000-6011
500 500 90 Yes - Yes 67 500 400 60 - Yes 9000-6012
500 500 90 - Yes - 90 500 400 60 - Yes 9000-6013
500 600 90 Yes - Yes 67 500 400 60 - Yes 9000-6014
500 600 90 - Yes - 90 500 400 60 - Yes 9000-6015
600 600 90 Yes - Yes 67 600 400 60 - Yes 9000-6016
600 600 9 - Yes - 90 600 400 60 - Yes 9000-6017

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Y/ 7
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Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm
 —

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Height

mm

300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth

mm

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Depth
mm
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile

Installation

Platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
Depth

mm
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180

Installation

Depth
mm

157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180

130 mm

4]

130 mm
19}

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm

 m—|

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

9090.0004
9090.0005
9090.0006
9090.0007
9090.0008
9090.0009
9090.0010
9090.0011
9090.0012
9090.0013
9090.0014
9090.0015
9090.0016
9090.0017

9090.0104
9090.0105
9090.0106
9090.0107
9090.0108
9090.0109
9090.0110
9090.0111
9090.0112
9090.0113
9090.0114
9090.0115
9090.0116
9090.0117



»

. . H profile Installation 130 mm 118 x 65.5 mm
Width Height Depth Hinge Screw Installation Depth
mm mm mm (%)
Platform mm

 m—|

Install Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

300 300 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes 9090.0204
300 300 180 - Yes - 180 - Yes 9090.0205
300 400 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes 9090.0206
300 400 180 - Yes - 180 - Yes 9090.0207
400 400 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes 9090.0208
400 400 180 B Yes B 180 B Yes 9090.0209
400 500 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes 9090.0210
400 500 180 - Yes - 180 - Yes 9090.0211
500 500 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes 9090.0212
500 500 180 - Yes - 180 - Yes 9090.0213
500 600 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes 9090.0214
500 600 180 - Yes - 180 - Yes 9090.0215
600 600 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes 9090.0216
600 600 180 - Yes - 180 - Yes 9090.0217

>

-~
**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Installation Area Bag‘;‘i:'reet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118x65.5mm [l

W

. . H profile " [ . 130 mm
e L J vl -l
300 300 180 Yes = Yes 157 300 300 60 = Yes 9090-6004
300 300 180 - Yes - 180 300 300 60 - Yes 9090-6005
300 400 180 Yes = Yes 157 300 300 60 = Yes 9090-6006
300 400 180 - Yes - 180 300 300 60 - Yes 9090-6007
400 400 180 Yes = Yes 157 400 300 60 = Yes 9090-6008
400 400 180 - Yes - 180 400 300 60 - Yes 9090-6009
400 500 180 Yes = Yes 157 400 300 60 = Yes 9090-6010
400 500 180 - Yes - 180 400 300 60 - Yes 9090-6011
500 500 180 Yes = Yes 157 500 400 60 = Yes 9090-6012
500 500 180 - Yes - 180 500 400 60 - Yes 9090-6013
500 600 180 Yes = Yes 157 500 400 60 = Yes 9090-6014
500 600 180 - Yes - 180 500 400 60 - Yes 9090-6015
600 600 180 Yes = Yes 157 600 400 60 = Yes 9090-6016
600 600 180 - Yes - 180 600 400 60 - Yes 9090-6017

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Y/ 7
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Install Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
Depth
mm

157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180

130 mm
14}

118 x 65.5 mm

 —
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

vﬂ‘:‘t‘h H::?‘:“ D:l':‘:h Hinge Screw Inll::l):{lizn Insl;:I;I;:lion 13'3““ HexGsmm
Platform mm |
300 300 180 Yes o Yes 157 = Yes
300 300 180 Yes - 180 - Yes
300 400 180 Yes - Yes 157 - Yes
300 400 180 - Yes - 180 Yes
400 400 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes
400 400 180 - Yes - 180 - Yes
400 500 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes
400 500 180 - Yes - 180 - Yes
500 500 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes
500 500 180 - Yes - 180 - Yes
500 600 180 Yes = Yes 157 o Yes
500 600 180 - Yes 180 - Yes
600 600 180 Yes = Yes 157 = Yes
600 600 180 - Yes - 180 - Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

9091.0004
9091.0005
9091.0006
9091.0007
9091.0008
9091.0009
9091.0010
9091.0011
9091.0012
9091.0013
9091.0014
9091.0015
9091.0016
9091.0017

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

9091.0104
9091.0105
9091.0106
9091.0107
9091.0108
9091.0109
9091.0110
9091.0111
9091.0112
9091.0113
9091.0114
9091.0115
9091.0116
9091.0117



»

Install Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm
 —

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height

mm

300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

Y/

Depth

mm

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Hinge

"/
/ **Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Installation Area Ba(é';ﬁ:'reet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118 x 65.5 mm

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

installation

H profile

platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
depth mm

Screw

157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

"Width
mm"
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Installation
Depth

mm
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180
157
180

Height
mm
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
400
400

Depth
mm

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

130 mm

4]

130 mm

4]

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

9091.0204
9091.0205
9091.0206
9091.0207
9091.0208
9091.0209
9091.0210
9091.0211
9091.0212
9091.0213
9091.0214
9091.0215
9091.0216
9091.0217

Order No

9091-6004
9091-6005
9091-6006
9091-6007
9091-6008
9091-6009
9091-6010
9091-6011
9091-6012
9091-6013
9091-6014
9091-6015
9091-6016
9091-6017

W
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Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm
 —

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400

‘ 400
I 400
- 400
| 500
Il = 500
i 500
R - 500
AL / 600

600

Height

mm

300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth

mm

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

/ **Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm

Width Height Depth

mm mm mm

300 300 120

300 300 120

300 400 120

300 400 120

400 400 120

400 400 120

400 500 120

400 500 120

500 500 120

500 500 120

i ! 500 600 120
(b= 500 600 120
AL / 600 600 120
—_— 600 600 120

/ **Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile

Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile

Installation

Platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
Depth

mm
97
120
97
120
97
120
97
120
97
120
97
120
97
120

Installation

Depth
mm

97

120
97

120
97

120
97

120
97
120
97
120
97
120

130 mm

4]

130 mm

Q@

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

|

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Order No

1200.0004
1200.0005
1200.0006
1200.0007
1200.0008
1200.0009
1200.0010
1200.0011
1200.0012
1200.0013
1200.0014
1200.0015
1200.0016
1200.0017

Order No

1200.0104
1200.0105
1200.0106
1200.0107
1200.0108
1200.0109
1200.0110
1200.0111
1200.0112
1200.0113
1200.0114
1200.0115
1200.0116
1200.0117



»

. . H profile Installation 130 mm 118 x 65.5 mm
Width Height Depth Hinge Screw Installation Depth
mm mm mm (%)
Platform mm

 m—|

Install Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

300 300 120 Yes - Yes 97 - Yes 1200.0204
300 300 120 - Yes - 120 - Yes 1200.0205
300 400 120 Yes - Yes 97 - Yes 1200.0206
300 400 120 - Yes - 120 - Yes 1200.0207
400 400 120 Yes - Yes 97 - Yes 1200.0208
400 400 120 - Yes - 120 - Yes 1200.0209
400 500 120 Yes - Yes 97 - Yes 1200.0210
400 500 120 - Yes - 120 - Yes 1200.0211
500 500 120 Yes - Yes 97 - Yes 1200.0212
500 500 120 - Yes - 120 - Yes 1200.0213
500 600 120 Yes - Yes 97 - Yes 1200.0214
500 600 120 - Yes - 120 - Yes 1200.0215
600 600 120 Yes - Yes 97 - Yes 1200.0216
600 600 120 - Yes - 120 - Yes 1200.0217

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

W

Installation Area Bagl;f;eet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118x65.5mm [ LAl

Width  Height  Depth Lo m';t‘;::’::z" Installation  "Width  Height  Depth 130 mm

mm mm mm platform depth mm mm' mm mm (%] —

300 300 120 Yes - Yes 97 300 300 90 - Yes 1200-9004
300 300 120 - Yes - 120 300 300 90 - Yes 1200-9005
300 400 120 Yes - Yes 97 300 300 90 - Yes 1200-9006
300 400 120 - Yes - 120 300 300 90 - Yes 1200-9007
400 400 120 Yes - Yes 97 400 300 90 - Yes 1200-9008
400 400 120 - Yes - 120 400 300 90 - Yes 1200-9009
400 500 120 Yes - Yes 97 400 300 90 - Yes 1200-9010
400 500 120 - Yes - 120 400 300 90 - Yes 1200-9011
500 500 120 Yes - Yes 97 500 400 90 - Yes 1200-9012
500 500 120 - Yes - 120 500 400 90 - Yes 1200-9013
500 600 120 Yes - Yes 97 500 400 90 - Yes 1200-9014
500 600 120 - Yes - 120 500 400 90 - Yes 1200-9015
600 600 120 Yes - Yes 97 600 400 90 - Yes 1200-9016
600 600 120 - Yes - 120 600 400 90 - Yes 1200-9017

Y/ 7
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\of

\of

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

/ **Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

Width Height Depth
mm mm mm
300 300 210
300 300 210
300 400 210
300 400 210
400 400 210
400 400 210
400 500 210
400 500 210
500 500 210
500 500 210
500 600 210
500 600 210
600 600 210
600 600 210

/ **Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
Depth
mm

187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210

Installation
Depth
mm

187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210

130 mm
14}

130 mm
19}

118 x 65.5 mm

 —
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

118 x 65.5 mm

 —
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

Order No

1290.0004
1290.0005
1290.0006
1290.0007
1290.0008
1290.0009
1290.0010
1290.0011
1290.0012
1290.0013
1290.0014
1290.0015
1290.0016
1290.0017

Order No

1290.0104
1290.0105
1290.0106
1290.0107
1290.0108
1290.0109
1290.0110
1290.0111
1290.0112
1290.0113
1290.0114
1290.0115
1290.0116
1290.0117



»

Install Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm
 —

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height

mm

300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

Y/

Depth

mm

210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile
installation
platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
depth mm

187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

"Width
mm"

300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Installation
Depth

mm
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210

Height

mm

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
400
400

Depth
mm

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

130 mm

4]

130 mm

4]

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Installation Area Bag';ﬁ:'reet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118x65.5mm [LLCEA

|

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

1290.0204
1290.0205
1290.0206
1290.0207
1290.0208
1290.0209
1290.0210
1290.0211
1290.0212
1290.0213
1290.0214
1290.0215
1290.0216
1290.0217

1290-9004
1290-9005
1290-9006
1290-9007
1290-9008
1290-9009
1290-9010
1290-9011
1290-9012
1290-9013
1290-9014
1290-9015
1290-9016
1290-9017

W



'z

NN

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

VO[I‘:dntlh H::?‘:“ D:l':‘:h Hinge Screw Inllt':;‘lﬁlizn |nSI;:|::;i0n 13'3““ e g "
Platform mm
300 300 210 Yes o Yes 187 = Yes
300 300 210 - Yes - 210 - Yes
300 400 210 Yes = Yes 187 = Yes
300 400 210 - Yes - 210 - Yes
400 400 210 Yes - Yes 187 - Yes
400 400 210 - Yes - 210 - Yes
400 500 210 Yes S Yes 187 = Yes
400 500 210 - Yes - 210 - Yes
500 500 210 Yes = Yes 187 = Yes
500 500 210 - Yes - 210 - Yes
500 600 210 Yes = Yes 187 = Yes
500 600 210 - Yes - 210 - Yes
600 600 210 Yes = Yes 187 = Yes
600 600 210 - Yes - 210 - Yes

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

F
/ **Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation

Depth
mm

187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210

130 mm
14}

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm

 m—|

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

1291-0004
1291-0005
1291-0006
1291-0007
1291-0008
1291-0009
1291-0010
1291-0011
1291-0012
1291-0013
1291-0014
1291-0015
1291-0016
1291-0017

1291.0104
1291.0105
1291.0106
1291.0107
1291.0108
1291.0109
1291.0110
1291.0111
1291.0112
1291.0113
1291.0114
1291.0115
1291.0116
1291.0117



»

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height

mm

300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

Y/

Depth

mm

210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
210

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

installation

Hinge

H profile

platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
depth mm

Screw

187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

"Width
mm"
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Installation
Depth

mm
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210
187
210

Installation Area Bag';ﬁ:'reet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

Height
mm
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
400
400

130 mm 118 x 65.5 mm

14}  m—|

Install Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

= Yes 1291.0204
- Yes 1291.0205
- Yes 1291.0206

Yes 1291.0207
- Yes 1291.0208
B Yes 1291.0209
= Yes 1291.0210
- Yes 1291.0211
= Yes 1291.0212
- Yes 1291.0213
o Yes 1291.0214
- Yes 1291.0215
o Yes 1291.0216
- Yes 1291.0217

W

bepth  130mm 118X685mm Order No

mm (%] —

90 = Yes 1291-9004
90 - Yes 1291-9005
90 = Yes 1291-9006
90 - Yes 1291-9007
90 - Yes 1291-9008
90 - Yes 1291-9009
90 = Yes 1291-9010
90 - Yes 1291-9011
90 = Yes 1291-9012
90 - Yes 1291-9013
90 - Yes 1291-9014
90 - Yes 1291-9015
90 = Yes 1291-9016
90 - Yes 1291-9017



NN

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Depth
mm
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile

Installation

Platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile

Installation

Platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation

Depth
mm

127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

Installation

Depth
mm

127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

130 mm
(0]
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

130 mm
(0]
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

|

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm

|

1500.0004
1500.0005
1500.0006
1500.0007
1500.0008
1500.0009
1500.0010
1500.0011
1500.0012
1500.0013
1500.0014
1500.0015
1500.0016
1500.0017

1500.0104
1500.0105
1500.0106
1500.0107
1500.0108
1500.0109
1500.0110
1500.0111
1500.0112
1500.0113
1500.0114
1500.0115
1500.0116
1500.0117



»

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm
 —

mm

300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

=

>

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Width

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height

mm

300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

Y/

Depth

mm

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

'.."/
/ **Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Installation Area Bag';ﬁ:'reet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118x65.5mm [

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

installation

Hinge

H profile

platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
depth mm

Screw

127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

"Width
mm"
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Installation
Depth

mm
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

Height
mm
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
400
400

130 mm

Depth
mm
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

4]

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

130 mm

4]

Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet
Evet

1500.0204
1500.0205
1500.0206
1500.0207
1500.0208
1500.0209
1500.0210
1500.0211
1500.0212
1500.0213
1500.0214
1500.0215
1500.0216
1500.0217

1500-1204
1500-1205
1500-1206
1500-1207
1500-1208
1500-1209
1500-1210
1500-1211
1500-1212
1500-1213
1500-1214
1500-1215
1500-1216
1500-1217

W



NN

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Depth
mm
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile

Installation

Platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile

Installation

Platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation

Depth
mm

217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240

Installation

Depth
mm

217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240

130 mm
(0]
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

130 mm
(0]
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

 m—|

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm

 m—|

1590.0004
1590.0005
1590.0006
1590.0007
1590.0008
1590.0009
1590.0010
1590.0011
1590.0012
1590.0013
1590.0014
1590.0015
1590.0016
1590.0017

1590.0104
1590.0105
1590.0106
1590.0107
1590.0108
1590.0109
1590.0110
1590.0111
1590.0112
1590.0113
1590.0114
1590.0115
1590.0116
1590.0117



»

. . H profile Installation 130 mm 118 x 65.5 mm
Width Height Depth Hinge Screw Installation Depth
mm mm mm (%)
Platform mm

|

Install Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

300 300 240 Yes - Yes 217 Yes - 1590.0204
300 300 240 - Yes - 240 Yes - 1590.0205
300 400 240 Yes - Yes 217 Yes - 1590.0206
300 400 240 - Yes - 240 Yes - 1590.0207
400 400 240 Yes - Yes 217 Yes - 1590.0208
400 400 240 - Yes - 240 Yes - 1590.0209
400 500 240 Yes - Yes 217 Yes - 1590.0210
400 500 240 - Yes - 240 Yes - 1590.0211
500 500 240 Yes - Yes 217 Yes - 1590.0212
500 500 240 - Yes - 240 Yes - 1590.0213
500 600 240 Yes - Yes 217 Yes - 1590.0214
500 600 240 - Yes - 240 Yes - 1590.0215
600 600 240 Yes - Yes 217 Yes - 1590.0216
600 600 240 - Yes - 240 Yes - 1590.0217

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

W

Installation Area Bagl;ﬁ:\reet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118x65.5mm [

Width  Helght  Depth oo m';";’l‘l’:;:z" installation  “Width  Height Depth 130 mm

mm mm mm platform depth mm mm mm mm (%] —

300 300 240 Yes - Yes 217 300 300 120 Yes - 1590-1204
300 300 240 - Yes - 240 300 300 120 Yes - 1590-1205
300 400 240 Yes - Yes 217 300 300 120 Yes - 1590-1206
300 400 240 - Yes - 240 300 300 120 Yes - 1590-1207
400 400 240 Yes - Yes 217 400 300 120 Yes - 1590-1208
400 400 240 - Yes - 240 400 300 120 Yes - 1590-1209
400 500 240 Yes - Yes 217 400 300 120 Yes - 1590-1210
400 500 240 - Yes - 240 400 300 120 Yes - 1590-1211
500 500 240 Yes - Yes 217 500 400 120 Yes - 1590-1212
500 500 240 - Yes - 240 500 400 120 Yes - 1590-1213
500 600 240 Yes - Yes 217 500 400 120 Yes - 1590-1214
500 600 240 - Yes - 240 500 400 120 Yes - 1590-1215
600 600 240 Yes - Yes 217 600 400 120 Yes - 1590-1216
600 600 240 - Yes - 240 600 400 120 Yes - 1590-1217

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Y/ 7
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300 300 240

300 300 240

300 400 240

300 400 240

400 400 240

400 400 240

400 500 240

400 500 240

500 500 240

500 500 240

500 600 240

500 600 240

é 600 600 240

N Z 600 600 240
il

(// **Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

7

Width
mm

Height
mm

Depth
mm

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
Depth
mm

217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240

130 mm
(0]
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Width Height Depth Hinge Screw Inllt':;‘lﬁlizn Insl;:I;I::lion 130 mm
mm mm mm Platform mm 9
300 300 240 Yes o Yes 217 Yes
300 300 240 - Yes - 240 Yes
300 400 240 Yes - Yes 217 Yes
300 400 240 - Yes - 240 Yes
400 400 240 Yes = Yes 217 Yes
400 400 240 - Yes - 240 Yes
400 500 240 Yes = Yes 217 Yes
400 500 240 - Yes - 240 Yes
500 500 240 Yes = Yes 217 Yes
500 500 240 - Yes - 240 Yes
500 600 240 Yes = Yes 217 Yes
500 600 240 - Yes - 240 Yes
600 600 240 Yes = Yes 217 Yes
600 600 240 - Yes - 240 Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm
 —

118 x 65.5 mm

1591.0004
1591.0005
1591.0006
1591.0007
1591.0008
1591.0009
1591.0010
1591.0011
1591.0012
1591.0013
1591.0014
1591.0015
1591.0016
1591.0017

Installation Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK
Order No

1591.0104
1591.0105
1591.0106
1591.0107
1591.0108
1591.0109
1591.0110
1591.0111
1591.0112
1591.0113
1591.0114
1591.0115
1591.0116
1591.0117
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Install Area Back Sheet Cover Installation Depth Support Arm No. TK

118 x 65.5 mm
 —

Width
mm
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500

p 500

2\

% 600

AR - 600

Height
mm
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Height

mm

300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600
600
600

Depth
mm
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

Depth

mm

240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

Hinge

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Y/

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

installation

Hinge

H profile

platform
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Screw

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Installation
depth mm

127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150
127
150

H profile
Installation
Platform

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

"Width
mm"
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
600
600

Installation
Depth

mm
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240
217
240

Height
mm
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
400
400
400
400
400
400

130 mm

Depth
mm
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

4]

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

130 mm

4]

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Installation Area Ba(él:]f;eet Installation depth keyboard Support arm no.Tk

118x655mm [ LA

1591.0204
1591.0205
1591.0206
1591.0207
1591.0208
1591.0209
1591.0210
1591.0211
1591.0212
1591.0213
1591.0214
1591.0215
1591.0216
1591.0217

1591-1204
1591-1205
1591-1206
1591-1207
1591-1208
1591-1209
1591-1210
1591-1211
1591-1212
1591-1213
1591-1214
1591-1215
1591-1216
1591-1217

W



TEKNOKOL

SUPPORT ARM AND CONTROL PANEL SYSTEMS

TKP 2000 LINE
TK040/TK060/TK120

Elegant, high grade 00k,
attractive design.

LM construction with surrounding silicone lip seal;anodised
extruded aluminium profiles and aluminium die-cast corner
companents for fast and efficient controller heat transfer.
*Castomizable by coloured eloxal basic profiles,coloured corner
elements and coloured front plates.

Numereous attachement parts,like aluminium handles,allows
individuelle housing designs.Suitable for all Teknokol arm
systems and also via adapter for systems of other
suppliers.Equipped with standart hinged rear door and double
bitted key lock. Enclosure colour:Naturally anodized
E6/C0.Corner elements: RAL 7016 anthracite-grey.Protection
class:IP 65 / IEC 60 529

*non-standard colours or non-standard sizes do have different
prices and require different minimum order quantities.
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Installation Area

Width Height Depth

Hin
mm mm mm g6

300 300 152 Yes
300 400 152 Yes
400 400 152 Yes
400 500 152 Yes
500 500 152 Yes
500 600 152 Yes
600 600 152 Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Installation Area

Width Height Depth
mm mm mm

Hinge
300 300 152 Yes
300 400 152 Yes

400 400 152 Yes
400 500 152 Yes
500 500 152 Yes
500 600 152 Yes
600 600 152 Yes

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.

Y/

Installation Depth

gt st

platform depth mm
Yes 129
Yes 129
Yes 129
Yes 129
Yes 129
Yes 129
Yes 129

Installation Depth

H profile "
. . Installation
installation
platform depth mm
Yes 129
Yes 129
Yes 129
Yes 129
Yes 129
Yes 129
Yes 129

Support arm

no.TK

130 mm

(4]
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Support arm
no.TK

130 mm

(%]
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Order No
TKP

3030.0000
3040.0000
4040.0000
4050.0000
5050.0000
5060.0000
6060.0000

Order No
TKP

3030.0000
3040.0000

4040.0000
4050.0000
5050.0000
5060.0000
6060.0000

W



. . H profile 130 mm
Width Height Depth Hinge installation Installation
mm mm mm depth mm
platform

300 300 152 Yes Yes 129 Yes 3030.0000
300 400 152 Yes Yes 129 Yes 3040.0000
400 400 152 Yes Yes 129 Yes 4040.0000
400 500 152 Yes Yes 129 Yes 4050.0000
500 500 152 Yes Yes 129 Yes 5050.0000
500 600 152 Yes Yes 129 Yes 5060.0000
600 600 152 Yes Yes 129 Yes 6060.0000

e Support arm
Installation Area Sheet Installation Depth no.TK
Cover Order No
TKP

**Please contact us for non-standart panel sizes.
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Front Sheet Panel List
msm "

Installation Area

Width Height Depth Order No

mm mm mm
300 300 2 LVH2.00.3030 300 300 2 LVH2.01.3030
300 400 2 LVH2.00.3040 300 400 2 LVH2.01.3040
400 400 2 LVH2.00.4040 400 400 2 LVH2.01.4040
400 500 2 LVH2.00.4050 400 500 2 LVH2.01.4050
500 500 2 LVH2.00.5050 500 500 2 LVH2.01.5050
500 600 2 LVH2.00.5060 500 600 2 LVH2.01.5060
600 600 2 LVH2.00.6060 600 600 2 LVH2.01.6060

Installation Area Installation Area

s

Width Height Depth Order No Width Height Depth Order No

mm mm mm mm mm mm

300 300 3 LVH3.00.3030 300 300 3 LVH3.01.3030
300 400 3 LVH3.00.3040 300 400 3 LVH3.01.3040
400 400 3 LVH3.00.4040 400 400 3 LVH3.01.4040
400 500 3 LVH3.00.4050 400 500 3 LVH3.01.4050
500 500 3 LVH3.00.5050 500 500 3 LVH3.01.5050
500 600 3 LVH3.00.5060 500 600 3 LVH3.01.5060
600 600 3 LVH3.00.6060 600 600 3 LVH3.01.6060

**Suitable For Eco and TKP2000 Panels.

FRONT SHEET APPLICATIONS
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TEKNOKOL®
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